


(R lc B UATIEL oD EEHE
Jo?*i (':P-?-ILIF) HHEYL - ETTBRIE AT IREEDHAIMTER LR

LT

HHITEF TR
O EDV RIS TIIAH I THEVTLIEE VN E R EBRE AT E, FEE

IR TY,

ORI DF BT WA E R B, H— FRBSPRERREES
BIIBARNAZT—— CRAETHHNADEEL,
QRO ER LS T SUOTNE D CLIRI ST
FET,
QT DAL TEAUBIEIET, REDAICATIRENEITAT
TREIRL TN e Y51 TS AT SISO 5
DTEFERLTLEE
@A AR L LSS M T SN2 /i
$MBRATAUBLRIET, 7R UENESICTEL TS
0557 951\ 5 LRI S B O T AT S BB B BT
FELTRE,
OO EBII A L — R ICBIF T HESIHHTTTLEEL,
O — MERBRICE L5 T <L, BRSSP REFREICI— FhE
W BHLBIRTT, £ BRAREICERTN LA LY 3— M BTN
MR RBLERE VAL BYET,
OXTL EDSR- HEH THE. REMME T LI REITIAEN 5 I Rm
K BHEANBIET,

FTOFE
OF/C/1— i BRAOKm A B BN A E — KB EFILVEBIET. Jb—IL
EF>TRLIBAP.R/CH— Y —+ v P TESETE,
O % AEDADKRITHBESBI CIHIICET LBV TEE
O B ENBS b TN oI CEBDEALRE S 5T
ERBIET, FNBFRPERIGET . tHRBTEL, BN OEEH TES
HTEN
OEEICR/CH—EESETVBAR BB BEHBHSHVESICER
HERELE->TEL,
OAR/CH— K TRBYE . DER K E DB HEH TESEBE
RICADDMENTZY, RET BBNNBYIET,
OR/CH—DEBES, £ 1. 24 T S BERE TR E T, BRTT DT\
1) — L I EERES I F RN L TR E L
O 51T EDR/CH— B BHA B RICEAENBUET, BRTT DT 4554
HEBRIE B THBAY TV RBERLTED,

ESEBFIR
1. ZBAVDZEET BRI BDEICR/ICH—%Z2EBELY,
2. AE—RFVFO—ZDRA vy FHOFFICEO>TWBEERBLTHL 5 E—
B=BXON\vTU—ZEHELET,
3. EEROT VT FEMIEL Ay FEONICLE T, GXEHDBENTH>
TWBLEBIRTY, BICBEDEVRETRALTIZEL,)
4. ZERDAA v FZONIZLE T,

FEITHR T FIE
1. 2E—FabO—5DRA v FEOFFICLET,
2.1\ T )—DEHFRENLET,
3. KEDRAA v F&EOFFITL.
N T —DE) KN
Ny F) =B DOHRBAZICEDEFERALTEEL,)
®/N\yT)— %ﬁ%?é@ii ABRICRZP T VEDDEWERLEIFFI TITED
TLKEEW e mmEmPR CORBLEHT TIZEL,
@\ VT ) —DREFIEFEREL EICHERLTLIETWV. RERDRENFEE
THARETDE Eiﬁa)%‘b“iifk?%)f'ﬁﬁb‘ﬁu £, /\v T ) —REHS0E
EBATSRBEFIEL T LY
Q@ETHRD/N\YT)—IFERIC Ui‘g*o ERFERATREN\Y T —EESHBTE
ICEVETOT A REBWTHSRELTEE W, £ e BITED/N\Y T
e D R S D & B Tl FE o N QN 5- = 7 R s =Yl u B I
OARETHoTe/N\y T —E— DI E—HEIRTT I PEFL DB EA
FEO/BEDEEFEELTZEN
E—X2—DHEYFEW
(E—2— B OFRBAZICEDEFEALTIIEEL,)
@7V T —HE—R—|TEEES T AT EIEIERICBIRTT. MrticLix
WTLTIEEWL
Q@E—R—DMEEICE e F VY HAEBIRLTLEE W, FYHARBETHWEE
—Z2—OMEEETDICREBHR GV EIT TRAMDR/ICA N ZIETRRICE X
UEY,
Q@ETHRDE—Z—IFIERICHEVBEICEVE T, BETI 2L E—42— %15
DBBIFVET DT R EAHPEBZBENTHSETLTLLEN

TUTFERDET,

+ RS — #1

Screw driver (small)

=

ANALYF 1.5mm &2.0mm
Hex wrench 1.5&2.0mm

=

Vv kRZ4 /3= 55mm & 7.0mm
Socket driver 5.5mm & 7.0mm

A TITHERZTE BIER
Assembly tools (Not include)

CAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR
For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when
running.

ASSEMBLY CAUTIONS
@Do not assemble around small children. The parts can be dangerous if
accidentally swallowed.
@Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please contact Customer
Support if you happen to notice any defective or missing items.
@You will find the assembly process much easier by carefully reading through
the manual, and familiarizing yourself with the instructions.
@Many different tools are required during assembly. For safety purposes,
please use suitable tools. Exercise extra caution when using a sharp tool such as
a hobby knife.
@Many different materials are used for the parts. Use extra care when handling
parts with sharp edges, such as machined metal parts.
@When cutting plastic parts, watch for any flying parts.
@Try to assemble any rotating parts or drivetrain parts as smooth as possible.
@Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any moving drivetrain
components. Make sure that all wires are properly connected to prevent
shorting.
@Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and hinder performance.

CAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING
@R/C cars some models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice
common sense and run the car in open safe places, or R/C car tracks.
@Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of traffic, or in areas
that may be inconvenienced to people in that area.
@R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. In the worst-case scenario.
Radio interferences may cause loss of control.
@If others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that they are not running on
the same frequency.
@R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy days, or areas with water
puddles. Exposure of the electronics to water may cause loss of control or
damage to the electronics.
@The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts like gears, shafts,
and tires. Avoid touching these areas when the battery is connected.
@Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running. Allow the parts to
sufficiently cool before conducting any maintenance.

BEGINNING A RUN
1.Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels don't get on the ground.
2.Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and connect the motor and
battery.
3.Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON. (It is unsafe to use a
transmitter with low voltage. Make sure that the transmitter batteries are good
before running)
4.Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN
1.Turn the speed controller switch OFF.
2.Disconnect the battery.
3.Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the antenna.

BATTERY USAGE
(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries.)
@When charging batteries, make sure that the surrounding area is void of
anything highly flammable. Also avoid charging in high-temperature locations.
@When charging batteries, frequently monitor the charging it catch on fire. If
the battery reaches 50 degrees Celsius or more, stop charging.
@Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous use of the battery pack
may result in damage to the cells. Allow the battery too cool down before
re-charging. Using a battery conditioner after running may prolong the life and
performance of the battery.
@Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash. Although inconvenient,
please locate a battery disposal center.

MOTOR USAGE
(Carefully read the instruction included with the motor.)
@Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can be very dangerous.
@Choose a gear ratio that matches the power characteristics of the motor.
Using a gear ratio unsuited to the characteristics of the motor will not only
prevent the motor from performing at its optimum, but may even cause
damage to the other electronics.
@Motors will generally become very hot after running. Continuous running will
reduce the life of the motor. Allow the motor to sufficiently cool between each
run.

ZLTIEEY)

a9/ —X75A v —
Long nose pliers

ZyIN—
Wire cutters

~




-

MEZ M3X6mm © R 2 T A LA — )
1-1 Countersunk head screw M3 X6mm X8 1-8 6.% ? urTe/ar7;1/o\Ide?: /Iaij(l(/:fRP)jl/ b X1
77y Ay FEZX M2.6X5mm ‘@' Pere P
1-2 U:l Flat head screw M2.6X5mm X1 70 GRKS £7 7 474
. 1-9 (c(@o 7 X1
3 AT S5 1280 5 Q GRK5 Gear adapter
Ball bearing 1280_3.5mm
L §
1-10 GRK5 XANJLF77 14T %1
EnoR—/b SS(4.3mm) B GRK5 Bevel pinion gear 12T
14 (D pvorball 43mm s X2 -
t’ﬁ R=IVIV R (REVAZ—F)
15 Gl=1| Ball end (medium) x4 1411 GRK5 IV E£T7Rv 4o 2 X1
- FA2B—3\y 2L 36mm “ { GRK5 Aluminum gear box
W Turn-buckle shaft 36mm (Ti) R
112 }@ﬁ GRKS p—a> bR—LTL—F
1-7 SREYEIL— > T RIN—F 48p 76T %1 © GRK5 Toe angle control plate
High-precision cutting spur gear 48p 76T
. J
@
BIuE
Mounting position
= a
ol fo—ollo
O O o O
TUX(E)
Black grease
P.1




-

ME X M3X6mm

21 Countersunk head screw M3 X6mm x10
2- ME X M3X15mm
Countersunk head screw M3 X 15mm
oy
23 O-ring X8
\ N7 1510
24 ‘ H Ball bearing 1510_4mm X1
7)Moy v—S
- X
25 Rosette washer S 4
- Wl — N \\—/3
GRK5-R /Ny 1) —RJVA—RX b x4

26 GRK5-R Battery holder post

X4

GRK5-R/\w 71 —RILA—

27 | GRKS5-R Battery holder x4
GRK5-R RIN—F7X > b

28 g. GRK5-R Spur gear mount X1

GRK5-R /Ny 7 1) —R—=X 7L —t x

29 GRK5-R Batter base plate 1
GRK5-R /Ny 7 —RILZ—=TL—k
210 @ GRK5-R Battery holder plate x4
GRK5-R/\w 7 —R)VZ—=T v IN\—FL—
11 GRK5-R Battery holder upper plate x4

TIVZAR—H—
Aluminum spacer

Ny T =D A XHREWNEZEIFT IV X
N—H— (57%) ZEML THRET S

If the battery size is large, add an aluminum
spacer (sold separately) to adjust it.

#ZIR—Y—DEICL> T, MEXZRW
LDICEETHIHENHVET

A *REDHTEER
*Don't over tighten

may need to change the countersunk
screws to longer ones.

J **Depending on the amount of spacers, you

P.2




[ 563

RE 2 EZ M3X6mm ~ \ ) )
3-1 ﬂmm X1 A7) > 71140
X )
Button head screw M3 X6mm U Ball bearing 1140_4mm %1
3. REZVEZXM3X12mm %2
Button head screw M3 12mm EOR—ILSL@43mm) 5
REZEZX M3X15mm O:@U Pivot ball 43mm SL
3-3 Button head screw M3x 15mm < | - e e
) L=y o7V TTya %3
3.4 mMEX M3X8mm N Rail rack bearing bush
Countersunk head screw M3 X8mm
A FTAavFrv kM3 GRKS Z77 UV T 2w oI R—X
3-5 \1 Nylon nut M3 X1 GRK5 Steering rack mount base X1
77 IV ANR——3.0X0.5mm
3-6 @ H Aluminum spacer 3.0X0.5mm X2 GRKS RF7 UV ISy oIV NTL—hk %1
FIL I ZAR—H— 30X Tmm GRKS5 Steering rack mount plate
3-7 @ H Aluminum spacer 3.0 X Tmm X4
3-8 H Aluminum spacer 3.0 X2mm x2 GRKS Steering rack upper plate X1
‘ AT 940 Wl 7 GRKS RFT7 UV 55w s
\3-9 [| Ball bearing 940_4mm  * 2 3-16 .llltﬁ.ﬂllli GRK5 Steering rack X1 )

@ A\ ay st
i > — 33 *Apply Threadlocker

N\ Bt EEE
EdiziE CAUTION : Check mounting direction

Mounting position

ME R M3X6mm
Countersunk head screw M3 X6mm

mE R M3X8mm
42 ujm Countersunk head screw M3x8mm % 17
OO\
43 FLIHRIIUb
\ Aluminum suspension mount

4-1 X1

X2

GRK5 /—X3d—>R

GRK5 Nose cone R X1

GRKS 70OV b7y IN=T—LI TV b X1
GRK5 Front upper arm mount )

i T
1 1
I |
4-2x15 g! [ GRKS L— YA AV N—=Da v XA o —3
— —JaAVAA TN =Y
\2 g ! ! GRKS5 Racing Conversion Lower deck

4-4 ~ GRK5 /—X3d—>L %1 \
GRK5 Nose cone L
P

@YY

S
Mountlng pOSItIOﬂ

P.3




-

RZVEZX M3X10mm

Button head screw M3 X 10mm x4

51 (o

5 [ﬂm RZVEZM3X12mm X1
Button head screw M3X12mm

ME A M3X8mm

Countersunk head screw M3X8mm

mE A M3X10mm
Countersunk head screw M3 X 10mm

o @ o
5.7
58 ({0
5-9 @Eﬂ

5-3 X4

5-4 X4

ZIWZMTy+v—S X4
Rosette washer S

EaAR—JU SL (4.3mm) %1
Pivot ball 4.3mm SL

R—IVIV K (¥a—+h)

Ball end (short) X2

F2Rr—>/\v 7] 20mm

Turn-buckle shaft 20mm (Ti) X1
TIVEY—REKR—> %1
Aluminum servo horn
H—Rt A /13— (23T/24T/25T) %1

Servo saver (23T/24T/25T)

Y—REeAN=ZATV T (IN\—F) %2
Servo saver spring (hard)
Y—ReaAN\—Fvv S

Servo saver cap X1

PY—RITV FTL—FXZV K 22mm
>15 D]:m Servo mount plate post 22mm x4

oy GRKSH—R<XTU>YrTL—F

GRKS5 Servo mount plate X1

Mounting position
. J

N N
H—ReA/\—
Servo saver

+ 23T : KO, SANWA
* 24T : HIiTEC

+ 25T : FUTABA

AN J/

ENfirE

P4

4 N\

2DERD
Stack two pieces togetherj




[ G )

61 mE R M3X10mm 6 o )
Countersunk head screw M3 X 10mm 6-6 - > T RS—F77 247 %3
o S > |dler gear 24T
6-2 @H TV AR—H—50X1Tmm %3 N
Aluminum spcer 5.0 X Tmm
0 GRK5-R7A RZ—v T UV Y
T IVZE AXR—H—5.0X3mm 6-7 — ] X1
6-3 @ D Aluminum speer 5.0 3mm X3 w GRK5-R Idler shaft link
/ \ ~N771) >4 1050
6-4 @ H Ball bearing 1050_4mm X6 GRK5-R E—4—< ™Y k
~— 6-8 @ GRK5-R Motor mount
6-5 @::::] TARZ—=% T b %3
\ Idler shaft - © y,

7-1 (oo
72—

7-3

7-4

20Oy TRIOBRME SR
Application of thread lock adhesive is recommended.

@@
)

TUGE
Mountlng pOSItIOﬂ

Tips = P.15

[

IRNTOERERFEDH LTHS. AEDIRL > F2E> TAEDHET S
Temporarily tighten all the screws, then use a plate wrench to final tighten them.

REZVEZX M3X6mm
Button head screw M3 X6mm

KRR EZ M3X8mm
Button head screw M3 X8mm

ME R M3X8mm
Countersunk head screw M3 X8mm

MmEX M3X12mm
Countersunk head screw M3 X 12mm

X2

X2

X2

X4

GRK5-R E—Z—< o ¥ — |
GRK5-R Motor mount sheet

oo AM——"H oo

(e]e] (o]e)

GRKS5 Rear upper arm mount

: — GRK5-R 7w 18— F v+
7-7 [:N@G . D GRK5-R Upper deck

X1

GRKS U7 7w iIN=T—LI Tk

~N

X1

X1




~

81 A2V EZX M3X8mm %10 88 V1w FAX—=H%—12mm %4 )
Button head screw M3X8mm i Standoff spacer M3 X 12mm
RZVEZXM3IX12mm —= A—IVIVF (¥3a—+h)
8-2 Button head screw M3x 12mm <2 89 G{;I Ball end (short) X2
—— ty FE\X M3 X 18mm = R—ILT Y l*‘(7\’5l‘/’$’— P)
- (N - .
8-3 . Setscrew M3x18mm <2 8-10 el'=| Ball end (medium) X2
7 IV E AR—H—3.0X2mm [ D
8-4 @ H Aluminum spacer 3.0 X2mm X4 8-11 ‘ ‘
T)bS ZA—H— 3.0%3mm TIVZIT VRT3V AN—H—34mm %2
8-5 Aluminum spacer 3.0 X 3mm X2 Aluminum extension spacer 34mm
-0 VTN
T IV ZAR—H—30x4mm 8-12 i X4
8-6 Aluminum spacer 3.0 X4mm X2 Lowerarm
V) FAR—4%— 8mm 12 /O _0 ] A77—=LXIE
\8-7 Eﬁ: Standoff spacer M3 X8mm X2 8-13 —~7 1 Lowerarm mount x4 )
Rear | 54 ggo 82 o1
- | X
ot
1
Sl R
8-4x2  8-8x2 8-2
ME R M3X8mm ~ HFRR=ILp25 \
91 Countersunk head screw M3x8mm <0 97 Dj Suspension ball 2.5mm X8
770V ANR—H—26X2mm = N
9-2 7 X2 8 1O A TIVIHRIIV b
@D Teflon spacer ID2.6 X 2mm 9-8 O © Aluminum suspension mount X1
T8V AN—=—2.6X3mm
9-3 @ D Teflon spacer ID2.6 X 3mm X4 9-9 ? F A TOv 7 Q) <1
F IOV RA—H— 26X4mm Adjustable suspension mount C
-4 @ D Teflon spacer ID2.6 X 4mm X8 ~ X
: | 9-10 —©O) |AEAHRTOVS L) %1
95 HZEL 25%49.0mm = Adjustable suspension mount L
o X2
Suspension pin 0D2.5X49.0mm . . §
JEPEREnP | 011 © BERTRIOVS R 1
9.6 YAEY 25%528 = Adjustable suspension mount R
- > 2. 8mm %2

\

Suspension pin OD2.5 X 52.8mm




055G 10

10-5x2%

>)aviyR
Silicone grease

\®@’

i
JAN

\/’
BT 0.1mm D L (10-4) (&A1&
ELT2HMESCADTVET,
Two extra 0.1mm thick shims
(10-4) are included as spares.

o2

* 2 LW HET
*Adjust the shim quantity

—_

0-3

P.7

7~ FAa>Fy kM25 A—JL 1.6mm
101 @ yionnurm2s X1 10-10 © o 1.6mm X8
=\ NR71) > 7 850 R—Jb 3.175mm
10-2 (.," ﬂ:| Ball bearing 850_2.5mm <2 1011 O gan3:175mm x10
~71) 451510 =
10-3 ; ) X2 F77L—+
.. |:| Ball bearing 1510_4mm 10-12 Diff plate X2
2[5 10X12.5X0.Tmm ~
10-4 Shim 10x125x0.1mm <8 .
10-13 TI7VaAVH(R) X1
Diff joint - long
15 10X 12.5%1.0mm :
10-5 @ N Shim 10x125x1.0mm <2
77934V h (1)
FIIIALY YL 10-14 EIEH Diff joint - short X1
10-6 Diff joint ring X2
TIRTI VYT
10-7 Diff spring X1
e R—ILF 7H7 39T
10-8 e sz\rszN\ji.S X1 Ball diff ring gear 30T %1
AZAMT YT Ty v—
10-9 @H Thrust bearing washer X2
\_
4 N\
TUR(E)
[ Black grease]> mr\ 10-3
10-7 )%3@ N
g 10-1 @
10-10xs 10-14 &&&
P EPZUE \ B S
SYR(B) Silicone grease 10-2 \
Black grease V 10-4x6*
L ) 10-11x10 =
)
)V I)R
]0'12{ Silicone grease]




(

RZ2EZXM3X8mm

1-1 (ﬂm Button head screw M3x8mm <0
oy 2V N E R M3X4mm
11-2 Ol Setscrew M3X4mm <2
7 IV AR—H—3.0X2mm
1-3 @ H Aluminum spacer 3.0X2mm X2

—\ Ty IN=T —LAN—H—2mm
\ Upper arm spacer 2mm

AR = I = A g

pper arm pin

E ] |
-9 7yR—F—LASA T4 v 7 b 345mm

X4

X2

J

11-4 ;J';Felkdl(;ezi(ui\n?‘/@— F) %> Upper arm light weight sohaft L34.5 X2
s @ Gaziammim o 1003 st

e Ol G i 2 e ST e romdhodkiower | X
e 25 OL] hop e o™

122 (- e X 2o Cf g oer
o (um FER o e g T
124 gi\:t\err\glerkBQstcrewM:«}xSmm X2 12-11 [:g@ ggﬁga’pgér\;g_L\ X2

s om LN i ma
12:6 @‘E—: /sz[e“r:dl(;\/w;i(uﬁ)/ﬂ\/@_ ") X2 u

12-7 DEE >3y 7ERR—IL 48mm ) 12-13 Eﬁf‘ ggﬁgzazfn:‘:n:,g;;rg;?o/v\; X1
\ \ Shock pivot ball 4.8mm P

~

Front

B
Mountmg pOSItIOﬂ

BB
Mountlng pOSItIOﬂ

P.8




Fv v TEZM2X6mm = N \
13-1 @[> X2 o | SALYIANTAYRT IRV
Cap screw M2 X6mm 13-9 Ifm-[ Light weight front axle x2
TIWZ AR—H—3.0XTmm
132 @[ﬂ Aluminum spacer 3.0X Tmm X6 FATIARTIVIF Y IIVVIL
. Light weight aluminum knuckle V1 L
133 (O)) N771) % 1050
H Ball bearing 1050_4mm <4 SAROTARTIVEFYIILVIR
- Light weight aluminum knuckle V1 R
) E'0/R—)b SL (4.3mm)
13-4 O:@j Pivot ball 43mm SL X6
JL—FO—%—1L
= R—IVIV F(RRVHE—F) Brake rotor L X1
13-5 "!—_j Ball end (medium) x4
136 FAR2BZ—2/Nw 7))L 20mm %2
Turn-buckle shaft 20mm (Ti) JL—*FO0—%2—R X1
P~ 2%9.8mm Brake rotor R
13-7 o Pin 2 9.8mm X2
@.@ » EON o
= . — EvI7L—FFv 1)/~
) FIWZF Y TIVA byiN— 13-14 (} . , X2
k 13-8 H:[W Aluminum knuckle stopper X2 AN Big brake caliper )
L:13-10
(R:13-11)
— 13-3
] B
13-9 | Mounting position |
S P.9




VP70 RIVvAY T

E'0R—)b SL (4.3mm) X2

Mounting position

Rear wheel axle X2 14-10 O:@:E Pivot ball 4.3mm SL
Yy FEZXM3X25mm E0R—IV MM (4.3mm
142 OM Set screw M3X2.5mm X2 14-11 @@:D Pivot ball 4.3mm( MM : X2
E> 2Xx9.6mm o s
@ © F vy TEZ M2X6mm
, @ 14-13 X2
144 72—+ 7 F 425mm %2 ©U— Cap screw M2X6mm
Rear swing shaft L42.5 £ 2X9.8mm
14-14 oC— X
145 o] 7aRY 344>k 2mm %2 Pin 2X9.8mm 2
Cross joint 2mm
~L_ GRK5 U774l Jb—*n—4—L
14-6 GRK5 Rear knuckle <2 Brake rotor L 1
TIVZ ANR—H—3.0X1Tmm
14-7 @” Aluminum spacer 3.0X Tmm X2 )
7IUE ZR—H— 30X 15mm JL=FA=%-R .,
14-8 @H Aluminum spacer 3.0 X 1.5mm X2 Brake rotor R
(" A7) >4 1060 L— yi—
1 ‘i H Ball bearing 1060_3mm x4 14-17 @ Iz'al/ke c:z‘a:li:p‘jet )/ X2
TUR () Rl
14-5 Black grease 14-10 @
- L
. 7 Top [4S88
O 000
X 2set . R RS
HuiE




( 3

) RE Y EZ M3X6mm Ay EAY TS A
15-1 QM Button head screw M3 X6mm x4 15-16 I[H Shc?clioilseal 7 X4
RE2EZ M3X12mm S )
15-2 Qm Button head screw M3X 12mm 2 15-17 []l-] S/h(?clic,zllad)er/(\//;vzogvzon X4
TG o /'J*\?\/'CZ M3X15mm > " S, 573 — S8
15-3 ||l WA Button head screw M3 X 15mm X2 15-18 @ 23y Y RTIVITTI v XZ—RE0 T (W207) X 4

Shock spring adjuster O-ring (W207)

T7IVZ AR—F—3.0X1.5mm
15-4 @ Aluminum spacer 3.0X 1.5mm X2 23y G RTIVITT I v R2—(W207)
TIVE AR—HF—3.0X2mm 1519 B Shock spring adjuster (W207) x4
15-5 @Ul Aluminum spacer 3.0X2mm X4 15-20 NN ;/ha ‘I‘ilﬁ |:|7’=\=ﬁv("/7’()W207) x4
A 7UE ZR—H— 30X 4mm ock lower cap (W207
1>-6 Hj Aluminum spacer 3.0X4mm X2 15-21 GRKS ¥ 3w o UV E—FvrvT
g _ a0 A— GRKS5 Shock cylinder cap
Y3y oyA—7JYUoy3xar7R—)b
15-7 @ Shock rod end bush (low friction) X4 SHIBATA RU T F X FU S5 881% 12
sz ermminne <o s ] Ensstes
o . p\ N 9 Right Winding (Line Contact type)
15-9 ¥3vy0v FEUYY o g . e
Shock rod E-ring SI-;B%T%A I{%I?) 7;J|~§7\7°')7{>'7 wE12
N s g ) 9 T (REmE2A
15-10 |‘@I© gav7ay FEZE g 15-23 W SHIBATA Drift Spring X1

9 Left Winding (Line Contact type)

151 (©) | Gadragomie T xa MMWM SHIBATA KU 7 R 27U % #7813

9.5 £EE (PEBEZ A7)

52 @[] Gadiiomeme T xa P S i e e 3
15-14 a7 x4 55 Fight Winchng (Middle Close Type)
515 @ || 52228785777 wa 520 O ) S5l ™7

F:13.5mm
\.O =2 R:164mm
CR3) >
@ = =]
3
15-9
15-8

@ B THHAG
set the parts deeply inside

| ey
, A O TETR

*Don't over tigh

Front

4//5 s
NAND
’lﬁf 5\)\\‘&"\

[L](@co]] [Dloce)(R]

HUI(IE &
Mounting position Mounting position
P.11




16-1

16-2

[ BAG 16

MEX M3X6mm

Countersunk head screw M3 X6mm X2 165 i N .

. D I RALINVIN—RTARR

ME R M3X8mm : X2

Countersunk head screw M3x8mm < Air dam bumper body post
IT7ZLINVIN—RARVIL <1 iZQLAlDT’/t\)\//\— <1
Air dam bumper sponge L Ir dam lower bumper
ITELINYIN— ARV DR GRK RIVFA—RVINVIN—=T LR

X1 GRK Multi carbon bumper brace

Air dam bumper sponge R

Gooocooocooaoooooooog:ﬂ

X1

J

BAG 17
17-1(—
172 |

16-2

[ & *PURHETAICLTEETS

*Install with the cuts surface facing downJ

REZERX M3X10mm
Button head screw M3 X 10mm

ME A M3X8mm
Countersunk head screw M3X8mm

X2

X

RTARAMIV AL

Body post mount L X1

RTARAMYTVFR

Body post mount R X1

RTAIVY MY R—b

Body mount support x4

" OF

2 ()ooooooooooooooooooo‘

17-6

AT A KZX b

Body post X2

V7 T471—%—
Rear diffuser

ROUYT
Snap pin 6mm

X1

X6

17-8

H*RTAICEDECRIERAETS |5
**Adjust the position to fit body shell

P.12




-

~

RZ2EZX M3X5mm
Button head screw M3 X5mm

18-1 ([

182 (NNm
183 {[pm—
184 |
s O

X2

REZEZX M3X8mm

Button head screw M3 X8mm X2

REEZX M3X10mm

Button head screw M3 X 10mm X2

mE A M3X10mm %2
Countersunk head screw M3 X 10mm
KA—IVFY kM4

Lock nut M4 x4

| GRK5-RE—42—< UV 7R THR—
GRK5-R Motor mount adater
GRKS-R 7 7RIV N7 R TR —
GRK5-R Fan mount adapter
GRK5-R 7L — I (/v)
GRK5-R Plate (S)

X1

| A

A

X2

X1

189 \yFu—O—=wr b TEVI =T~

Battery low mount rear damper stay

1810 CAA, 7077

Snap pin 6mm

X1

X4

~N

T—%2—(55%)
Motor (sold separately)

\

v FEX (BIFE)
Set screw (sold separately)

\ Y 54 7
= Z

EZF>F7 (%)
Pinion gear (sold separately)

A

\|IB S ENT T IS EoBESICELIACE

FrYHOR AT HLDOICREEREL. E—2—%2EET S
Adjust the clearance for gears to run smoothly.

Insert straight into the machine without applying excessive force.

* 7—=)2T7T7 7 ORI
% Attaching cooling fan

(R31S336) GRK X ILF T 7 <> b

(R31S336) GRK multi-fan mount

ABOT 7. T7/IV M aEHrEbESNET
Can be combined with fans and fan mounts (sold separately).




=
o
o]
(]
ey
=
(0]
S
o}
(9]
g
e
)
W3
v
K (]
$E
o
U
Lo
Ng
\J 3
= O
J== ]
=]
8Q
S
:Jm
917
*Z
Xk

[

|

=
()
+—
o
o ®©
o &
., QU
_/\S
D O
RS
_U.DS
Y
*a
A=
—
h\/d
, C
N (@©
— un
3
=
=
—

P.14




* )7 E—Z—IKRICT BI5E
% Change to rear facing motor

MBAG12-12GRK5 Y7 #IN—RT—1| % TBAG18-9/\v T 1)—
O—RIVEEVIN—RT—| ICEETIRENDHYET,

The "BAG12-12 GRK5 rear damper stay" needs to be changed to
the "BAG18-9 Battery low mount damper stay".

RTACEDTEE—Z—DFEFT Bctdh. KT« DINIHHE
LB HBEDHIET,

Depending on the body, the motor may interfere, so body
processing may be required. =il

F 7O I EE
Change the installation direction of the differential.

* 71 bDT A FSWMYMIFEE
% Gear unit idler installation position

TARSFTRIMSAE | LB A FSF7 | FRT7ARSF7 (AN=F7 |RNEZFVFT | RREZF >
Idler gear position Upperidler gears |Loweridlergear [Spurgear |Min pinion gear |Max pinion gear
A. C 1ZZEfUE standard  [24T 24T 76T 24T 31T

A. D 28T 24T 76T 17T 24T

A. D 24T 28T 72T 21T 31T

< B EFLDETE / Calculate Final Drive Ratio >
ORN—F7 + EZAFT

Spur gear--Pinion gear SARSEE —DX®
@7 7F7 = NIVFT final reduction ratio —

Differential gear--Bevel Gear

* 7A RSFT7 ORBIC K DREHERLEOZ bIEH ) T A,

* The final reduction ratio does not change depending on the number of teeth in the
idler gear.

[(FEamlcBAT 5 BHWNEHE]

-

MAIL : info@r31world.com
TEL : 0574-24-7310 LINE: @dr grk &
FAX : 0574-24-7315 QR O—F = =

(Z{JEFR - B~ 10:00~19:00)
(Reception hours : Mon-Fri 10:00-19:00)

BEGRKAERICETZ ARG RGEECETVE LS LRF TERBICTERE T T,
KRILINE Tl £y b7y FICOWTDTHE#AE EERITHITTVET,
Fle. BN NS TIIHFERBERGEOBMSBLRELTVET,

X i
[&]37

@grk_rc_official

P.15




l@l 5200150
____/

LyeMmied

__»

10LNLEY

ogLNLed

m / VLOWLEY
-4 / 9¢esled
2>

/ 10liLed

L10sled

LLONLEY
/ 90es1ey

clested

& 0)s
D A
EVINLEY SLONLEY

A

ML
L0|
EE

pSS

9LONLEY

R
651 /M1EY
AU |@/@ A
e ﬁ(&__ﬁg D
\
S0cMIey J—)
5705150 8209 1eY / V10589
|\ﬁ %@/ £903 169 x
S0OTES ® SyeMLEY o
S Y 0eMm ey
O\
. vZemiey 82001€Y
Z10S1e9 /! €0ES 18y 62eSied
SYINIEY 6zesied SYINIES
800-5030HS VE505TeT v
S~
\ /Fooores / M’\@@% _— . -
@@\ E0INTEY ZLONLEY QQ ] -
) £v091ed / © 2
/ f 600-G050HS ° o
SETNIEd 20
%9
Z0001€d
___/ 50091 €Y
70091EY

@@\%

Lﬁ
7009160

S005TEY 7008759
EEONIEY @
e 20
comies /
/\,_ooo;% 009184 K _ﬁ
& N
_____/
ZHINTED

COLNLED \
690S1eY
@

) 8CESIey
2) - B y
\: \ ..,. >

£9091€d

6v09ley

FONVWAOLTcd FLVNILIN

I-S>/eI5D

LGemied

70ESLEY \

SZ00TEY ozemes \ &
los_gw_ ) ZHEMIEY ® 0\/
AN O\
VEEMIES \y® WW E&N IR

€10S!1

¢lo-

[EIRERE

ceosied
£€0S 1€y

D

N
LYINLEY

1ee ¥90S1e9

£d

Sled m m

%
8y ey

\ §G00-G090HS
]

Teah uolig

\%

xmvmwmumof

7/

-
90esied

)

9LONLEd
g

<

L TNUD

S

£€80S1€d \

EINTE]

® g

|\M%®§

Ly09led
\@ 8
cGemied

S

18091€d

—_/

0cemied TOTSTEY

09imlied
9covley

o

6CLNLEY

S
@

S~
NN 6CINIed
ELONTEd
o\ 970N TEY

990s 1€y

¢80sled

TONTEY @Q's//
/RN TEY A®/| N
N L9IMLEY

P

€20-10G0HS

9;22/@
h N

M 9/0Sley
EGEMIEY "\
@(
6LIMLEY
9L0S18Y "\
L10S1eY /@
9,0S1eY

L10s1ed '\ m

0CIMIEE\ @
@ 17091 ey

SN

vSEMLEY

o

8L0Sled 87051y

@

k




L £T0-L0SOHS N =1L A G2 E— LU
14 M9z7zs3-¥a WWZT 2L YL =1L 2 L2 — 4
L L¥0OLEY LAdE—\})AE—G
4 1809LEY (A =\NGANLL=\MIAE—4
l JA{\DIR: ] (LSTLYYLED—\M bk — 4
[4 (453752 ] —MO&FEE—1L 3 [474]15%] A= — L ZAL
14 6091 €Y LANGY L 6EEMLEY 4—%—O%—1C L S009LEY 16€LE L LAI— L ShmLed WWOZA & AN A— 5 £
L €L0SLEY —LY—MAE L L2—O— LA L 6EEMLEY 1—4—0%—1L L 0091 €Y (BN < VELLL [4 8709LEY ({—En)d ATal—¥ P
[4 ZL0-S0SOHS —GLE L G2l LL [4 €S09LEY wwg'6 Xz A L ¥009LEY (WNAVELLL L 6TLWLEY (Wwep)1sa—Fo A
L $00-S0SOHS —GLE L L L2—65—F 4 EVLNLEY WWIXTIWYLALA 4% [4 €009LEY 14 CTLOWLEY S—4 24 GIMEAL
L 6L0-S0SOHS 4 —1.LY-94D ” [4 TPLWLEY oL €00DLEY 14 9LLWLEY EWN 4£20 )£
14 LLLWLEY YW 4 £A— S 4 OELWLEY 8 Z009LEY L 9ELWLEY WWZXEW 44
[4 ELLWLEY WWoLX EWYZ AT [4 6ZLNLEY (Wwep)1sAr— oA [4 2009LEY —AAACLANLNMNLEYL 14 ELLWLEY WwoL X EWY AT
[4 60LWLEY WWOLXEWY A% 14 LOLWLEY 090L& 7~ Nilv|  ¥L L Z009L€Y —TN&LYLLL oL 14 CLLWLEY wwgx EWY AT
[4 8OLWLEY WW8 X EWY AL & 4 SLOWLEY WWS'L X0 E—H—VYEAL 3 2009L€Y LANLLLL L OLLWLEY WWZLXEWYL AL
[4 90LWLEY WWSXEWY A% [4 YLOWLEY WW X0 E—H—VvY ZAL [4 ¥009LEY LN AVEGCL 14 60LNLEY WWOLXEWYL AL &
9 6091 €Y L£AN4GY 14 9TESLEY Al & AL 1SHED [4 SELWLEY WwQ'L XS TLXOLYT 7~ L 6L0-LOSOHS AL T— L—\MA LY ZOLSHYD
L LS0DLEY —H—T LV LA [4 SOTMLEY wwzy L pEcYOL 8 EEOWLEY WWL'0XSTLXOLYT 4 L £L10-LOSOHS Y —CX— /SS9
[4 6091 €Y YL [4 ELIMLEY WWS'Thy L4 ZAUL—NMTT LN [4 EOLWLEY OLSLELZ Nl L 9L0-LOSOHS 1Z—CX— /54D v
14 6¥09LEY = ad A G2rr Ly m [4 VELWLEY ww9'6 X7 A [4 00LWLEY 0S84 7~ N1 L [4 YOESLEY NAL2YLLHEAL
L 6091 €Y U A L2 Ly Ly [4 SOZMLEY WWSIXEWYZ AN 43 L L00OLEY SN A£20 )+ LL CLLWLEY wwg x EWY A
L 6091 €Y NAG2 LS L 4 sozmLeY LALAL G LN L €0ESLEY M) 4 ALY LT L LLLWLEY ww9 X EWY AT
[4 CLLWLEY wwgx WY AWM [4 TLESLEY —MO&Exx—1L443 L €0ESLEY V& 4A0LY LYEFEE L 990SLEY GAEL7 (1 LLYLIHED
[4 60LWLEY WWOLXEWY AL % L 6EEMLEY 4—%—O%—1C L €0ESLEY )4 40 LY 4 EFRE L 780SLEY N=NL=NMAELy L G2 GALLA N LLYLINED
L YOLSLEY YLNEL—MANMAE—LL£A2NED L 6EEMLEY 1—&—d0%—1L 3 YOESLEY NAG2AYLLEAL L L80SLEY N—NLNAG2 LA LA N LLYLSHED
L 0LOSLEY —MAMALOTE LT 3 LEESLEY YINI G ALZA LY VT LY VS 8 ozzmLed STOU—EY & 3 €80SLEY Y= A L2 GAC 47 (1 LLYLHYD
T oLosLey Y=L LENMANTELT L LEESLEY TAMIGALZALY VT L S & [4 970OLEY WWg'ZS XS T AL L 6 € EEEMLEY TARAMLGANLNG LEA—1
L 600SLEY HEAEYL—MANTE LT 9L [4 90SLEY ML GALNZOLA VT oy ) [4 €L0SLEY Wwo'6h XS TZAY & € 6ZLNLEY (WWEP)ISAI—0 A
L 600SLEY VGANEYL=MANTE LT [4 TEESLEY —MAYLAGLALZAL €1 8 LILMLEY Wy X9'7—H—vr 0L L L S90SLEY GO NANCE LM GAS LA N LLYLSIPNYD
S CLLWLEY wwgx WY AM 4 €500L€Y wwg'6XxT<A 14 09LMLEY WWEXYT—f—VvYAOLL [4 LELWLEY V6.4 7 (1L €
[4 LLLWLEY ww9x EWY AM [4 StImLEY WWOZAl & ANM A —G &£ [4 6SLMLEY WWZX9'T—f—vYAOLL [4 9L0WLEY WWZ X0 E—L—NVvY ZAlL
14 8909L¢€Y —f—LOGANLLGAEZ 14 8709LEY (I =&Y ~Ta—¥ 9 TLLNLEY wwg x WY A 14 YLOWLEY wwy X0 E—L—NVYL AL
. (£} S BBEY) 28256 9 6ZLWLEY (WWEp)ISA—3k DA v 90€SLEY S ] T €L0WLEY WWS'0X0'E—fr— VY AL
418L0- CLBBMLiNnLYLNA 14 9L0-S0SOHS 00L& 7~ Nl 14 90€SLEY T—LLO L 9LLWLEY EWN 4£20 )£
. SOSOHS (L) EBBEY) 286 9 YLOWLEY WWL X0 E—f—VY AL T | xavesa-ua WWYE—f— Y AEAALY GTSAL T TLLWLEY wwg X EWY AW
CLBBLANLYILNA [4 EVLWLEY INYLALAAFE [4 8709LEY (I —F2EY)y ZTA— 3 SYLWLEY WWSLXEWY AL L
. (L) EEBRS) 28T6 L 8TESLEY =MLY G A LEZALNYD 4 870OLEY (N—EA)d ZTA—¥ T OLLWLEY WWZLXEWY AL &N
v1z10- IR L ALY LN L LTESLEY —LY—MZ % LNOSHED 14 TPEMLEY WWZl—L—VvYd 4N A L LOLWLEY WWIXEWY A% &
. SOSOHS (£ EBBES) 2856 [4 6TESLEY T— L=\ & LGHYD [4 £10SLEY Wwg—f—\NYd 404 8 ¥ | 0L0-S0SOHS N —AL—M & L— (1L ANY-SHED
CIBSLANLYN LN 4 TLOSLEY WWG'6TN L& 2 T—L—\ G of [4 8LOWLEY WWy X0 €E—L—NVL =L 14 800-50S0HS —1L—EANfE— (1L ANY-SHED
14 8L0SLEY Lahx—KANGELAE ZSHED [4 0Z0SLEY FLAT—L=MAE Ly =\ [4 LLOWLEY WWEXQ E—H—VY ZL 3 LLO-SOSOHS 4 —1LYL—N—(1LANY-SHYD
14 9£0SLEY LO6AXLOGALEZ [4 YTEMLEY WWS— L— VYT — L=\ G L 14 9LOWLEY WWZ X0 E—L— VYL AL L €00-S0S0HS 4 G2 LF—\LY-SHED
14 9/0SLEY —EYLACLLANLLGAE [4 L8IMLEY wwg'vq—f O3 L 4 E /2 [4% [4 LYLWLEY WW8LXEWY AN 45 14 £00-S0S0HS —&AIf— (1L AN Y-SHYD
14 LLOSLEY GOl NOH—EY A GLLANLY GAE L [4 870OLEY (I =g 7gY)d ~ZTa—¥ [4 OLLWLEY WWZLXEWY AL L 14 600-S0SOHS N YE— & Alf— (1L AN Y-SHED [4
14 9£0SLEY —&ANGGAES 4 IVLWLEY wwyx ENL AN 43 oL 80LWLEY Wwg X ENY AL &N 14 TLOWLEY S—&Z4LMEAL
14 YSEMLEY TELAVEGREL 6L [4 TLLWLEY Wwgx EWY AT L L00-S0SOHS F 4 L=\ G LY-SHYD 3 EOLWLEY OLSLG Z L
14 ESEMLEY &7ANXd 40GAER [4 OLLWLEY WWzL X EWY AL L 3 LZ0-LOSOHS N LG22 T— L=\ G L L(SHYD 8 €V0DLEY (TE# &< N0
14 8L0SLEY NAG2—\MALGAE 7 [4 80LWLEY WW8XEWY AL L 200-S0SO0HS N—GdAG2—%6—F 14 SLLNLEY WwwsL X EWY AT
14 ozLmLEd MEAJYALAEL [4 LOLWLEY WW9XEWY A4 % 14 YLLWLEY WwzlL X EWY A L oL LLLWLEY ww9 x EWY AT
14 6LLMLEY —H—NVYGAN0d AOLAEZ L €20-L0SOHS —LY—\MA %N Z0LNYD [4 TLLNLEY wwgx WY AW [4 600-L0SOHS 4 —1£4—04 ZC—4 SHY9
14 8LLMLEY JdIHdA0LAEL [4 6TESLEY T — L=\ 4 LIHYD [4 80LWLEY Wwgx ENY A% 3 8TESLEY LG AEELETALINYED
14 6909L€Y dATdAOLAER z co0sLEY L&) T4Hd)e [4 LOLWLEY WW9 X ENY AL % L 690SLEY 1L LEANNVENED
8 L¥0DLEY &L NIJADGAEZ BT — L=\ 4 LS/PNYD L Md1-S0SOHS £ 2 N BYEBHINYD L £90SLEY —&LE L LFND
14 LLOSLEY (4QH) WweE § 4D 4 4 E 4 14 LOSLEY AAT—L—ME L L 900-S0SOHS YV Z42—5—3H-OUD L €E0SLEY A= NL—FAfLE-NMYLAf—L
14 Y8EMLEY A= LOZEALNL—DOLAE L 14 LLEMLEY WWZ—L— VL T— L=\ G L L +00-S0S0HS G N L& A—Cd b LYY L TEOSLEY 19208y A F—\ 1Y 4 7 A—[HIGE %S
[4 8LOWLEY WWO'y X0 E—H— VYL AL [4 0LEMLEY WWL—L— VY T— L=\l L L € 00LSLEY It LEx—cd L L [4 LYTMLEY WWIEA L AN A — G G+ :
14 9LOWLEY WWO'ZX0 E—H—VYL AL [4 LBTMLEY wwg'yA— A L~ E 7~ € €10-S0SOHS Jldri—cd oL 9 14 8709LEY (=828 Y)d ~ZTa—
[4 SLOWLEY WWS'L X0 E—H—VL AL [4 870DL€Y (I —gA6Y)d ~Ta—¥ 9 910-S0SOHS 0S0L&Z L [4 rLWLEY (WWEp)SSAI—Fn A
[4 SYLWLEY WWSLXEWY AL & 14 9L0WLEY WWZ X0 E—H—VY AL € $10-S0SO0HS WWEX O S—H—VY AL T TOLWLEY &7 (1 LN08TL
[4 OLLWLEY WWZLXEWY AL LN [4 IVLWLEY wwy x EWL AN 43 € ¥10-G0SO0HS WWLX0'S—H—NVYLIAL L LSTMLEY WWSX9TNY AN avy A &L
14 LOLWLEY WWOXEWY A% 9 80LWLEY WW8X EWY A< % 9 ELLWLEY WwoL X EWY AT 8 LLLWLEY ww9 x EWY AT
B i ZEz | ove % 8 ZEiz | ove % E ZEdE | ove % 8% ZEiz | ove

4 X 1 A—NTHRY-SNYD




FHASHIBATACZ

GRK RACING

FASHIBATACZ SsSHIBATIRES

MOTOR SPORT MOTOR SPORT

r3lhouse DR GRIK

UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU DRIFT RCCAR MODEL



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

